The Pro Forma Statement does not reflect any future costs of any integration activities or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from
operating efficiencies, or any revenue, tax, or other synergies expected to result from the acquisition. The Pro Forma Statement is presented for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations of future periods or the results of operations that actually would have been realized, had
the transaction taken effect prior to this period. The Pro Forma Statement is based upon currently available information and estimates and assumptions that Ctrip's
management believes are reasonable as of the date of this current report on Form 6-K. Any of the factors underlying these estimates and assumptions may change
or prove to be materially different, and the estimates and assumptions may not be representative of facts existing at the closing date of the acquisition.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income

2

  For the year Ended December 31, 2015

Historical
Ctrip

(audited)
RMB

Historical
Qunar

(audited)
RMB

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

RMB

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
RMB

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
US$(1)

  (in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Net revenues   10,897,568  4,171,212  (258,854)(a)  14,809,925  2,335,508
Cost of revenues   (3,043,440)  (1,433,237)  182,834  (b) (4,293,844)  (677,134)
Gross profit/ (loss)   7,854,128  2,737,975  (76,020)  10,516,081  1,658,374
Product development expenses   (3,296,693)  (2,578,528)  (895,746)(c)  (6,770,967)  (1,067,774)
Product sourcing expenses   (785,385)  785,385  (c)
Sales and marketing expenses   (3,087,990)  (2,708,815)  3,719  (d) (5,793,086)  (913,563)
General and administrative expenses   (1,088,402)  (3,388,467)   (4,476,869)  (705,997)
Income/(loss) from operations   381,043  (6,723,220)  (182,662)  (6,524,841)  (1,028,960)
Interest income   445,767  28,405   474,172  74,776
Interest expense   (302,426)  (138,638)   (441,064)  (69,555)
Others, net   2,480,980  (487,254)   1,993,726  314,408
Income/(loss) before income tax expense and

equity in income   3,005,364  (7,320,707)  (182,662)  (4,498,007)  (709,331)
Income taxes   (470,188)  (22,784)  45,943  (e) (447,029)  (70,496)
Equity in income of affiliates   (135,781)  (5,840)   (141,620)  (22,333)
Net income/(loss)   2,399,395  (7,349,331)  (136,719)  (5,086,656)  (802,160)
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   108,261  6,622  2,999,679  3,114,562  491,163
Net income/(loss) attributable to shareholders   2,507,656  (7,342,709)  2,862,960  (1,972,094)  (310,997)
Earnings/(loss) per share
—Basic   66.34  (19.14)   (37.02)  (5.84)
—Diluted   56.85  (19.14)   (31.38)  (4.95)

Weighted average ordinary shares
—Basic   37,797,698  383,692,654  15,468,815  53,266,513  53,266,513
—Diluted   47,375,248  383,692,654  15,468,815  62,844,063  62,844,063

(1) The conversions from RMB to US$ in the above Pro Forma Statements of Income are made at a rate of RMB6.3412 to US$1.00, which is
calculated using the average of the effective noon buying rate in the City of New York for cable transfers of RMB as certified for customs
purposes by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on the last day of each month during the period. No representation is made that the